Town of Spring City

Mayor – Woody Evans Vice Mayor – Reba Murphy Commissioner – Jody Bauer Commissioner – Leon Locke Commissioner – Kevin Jenkins City Mngr. – Stephania Motes City Recorder – Brenda Dodson Public Works Director – Jason Yuhas Public Safety Director – Jason Lawson

RESCHEDULED FROM THURSDAY, JANUARY 6 TO THURSDAY, JANUARY 13, 2022 DUE TO HAZARDOUS WEATHER CONDITIONS

PUBLIC HEARING SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AT THE SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL BUILDING THURSDAY, JANUARY 6, 2022 6:45 P.M.

1. 2nd Reading of Ordinance No. 2021-12:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 5 OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL CODE BY ADDING CHAPTER 6, HOTEL/MOTEL TAX

MONTHLY MEETING
SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
AT THE SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL BUILDING
THURSDAY, JANUARY 6, 2022
7:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer and Pledge
- 3. Approval of the December 2, 2021 Regular Commissioner's Meeting Minutes
- 4. Motion and final vote concerning Ordinance No. 2021-12:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 5 OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL CODE BY ADDING CHAPTER 6, HOTEL/MOTEL TAX

5. Motion and vote concerning Resolution No. 2022-01:

A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT AND COMMITMENT FOR THE SPRING CITY TOURISM AND EVENTS COMMISSION TO APPLY FOR THE TENNESSEE ARTS COMMISSION CREATIVE PLACEMAKING GRANT ON BEHALF OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY

6. Motion and vote concerning Resolution No. 2022-02:

TOWN OF SPRING CITY IS REQUESTING THAT THE RHEA
COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION HOLD A 2022 CITY ELECTION
TO FILL EXPIRING SEATS FOR THE OFFICES OF TWO COMMISSIONERS TO SERVE ON
THE SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR A FOUR-YEAR TERM

7. Motion and vote concerning Resolution No. 2022-03:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE TENNESSEE DOWNTOWNS PROGRAM, A DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION EDUCATION AND GRANT PROGRAM OFFERED BY THE TENNESSEE MAIN STREET PROGRAM AND THE TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

- 8. Motion and vote concerning new members of the SC Tourism & Events Commission
- 9. Other
- 10. Citizen Input
- 11. Adjourn